
 
Missouri Transition Liaisons 2014-2015 

Missouri Department of Elementary and Secondary Education: 

 Barb Gilpin, MSE, Assistant Director, Effective Practices          Barb.Gilpin@dese.mo.gov 

 John Stains, Supervisor, Effective Practices     john.stains@dese.mo.gov 
University of Kansas, Transition Coalition: 

 Dana Lattin, Assistant Director dlattin@ku.edu   

 Jenny Buller, Research Assistant jwbuller@ku.edu  

    Year 
Selected 

 
Name 

 
Title 

 
District 

 
Region 

 
Email 

2009‐10 Anna Berkbuegler  SPED Teacher  Fredericktown R-I 1  anna.berkbuegler@fpsk12.org 

2014-15 Sherry Davis Special Ed Teacher/ Work Experience 
Coordinator/Transition Coordinator 

Marshfield R-I 7 sherry.davis@mjays.us 

2014-15 Pamela Dawson  Transition Coordinator Camdenton R-III 2 dawsons4him@aol.com  
2008‐09 Pam Earnest  SPED Teacher  Nevada R-V  7 pearnest@nevada.k12.mo.us 

2013-14  Carla Ellis  SPED Teacher  Lathrop R-II 5 carla.ellis@lathropschools.com 

2012-13  Debbie Flores  Transition Coordinator  Columbia  2 dflores@columbia.k12.mo.us 

2012-14  Adriana Grimm  SPED Teacher  Meramec Valley R-III 6 agrimm@mvr3.k12.mo.us  

2010-11 Dawn E. Hesse Program Coordinator  Francis Howell R-III 8 Dawn.hesse@fhsdschools.org 

2012-13 Nichole Holmes  Transition Coordinator / SPED Teacher Fort Osage R-I  3 nholmes@fortosage.net  

2013-14 Jennifer Johnson  SPED Teacher  Oregon-Howell R-III 6 johnson@koshk12.org 

2014-15 Vanessa McKenzie SPED Teacher Knob Knoster R-VIII 9 vmckenzie@knobnoster.k12.mo.us 

2009-10 Becky McPherson  Transition Coordinator  Grain Valley R-V  3 bmcpherson@grainvalley.k12.mo.us  

2008-09  Sally Morgan-Smith, Ph.D.  Transition Coordinator / Pupil Services  N. Kansas City #74 3 Ssmith2@nkcschools.org  

2013-14 WaWanna Nehrkorn SPED Teacher  Twin Rivers R-X 1 wnehrkorn@tr10.us  

2008-09 Laura Olmstead  High School Principal  Green City R-I 4 lolmstead@greencity.k12.mo.us  

2014-15 Jeff Schneider Effective Practices Transition Special School District 
of St. Louis County 

8 jschneider@ssdmo.org 

2013-14  Scott Speer SPED Teacher  Hannibal 60  4 sspeer@hannibal.k12.mo.us  

2014-15 Kari Taylor  SPED District Coordinator Bolivar R-I 7 ktaylor@bolivarschools.org 

2008-09 Cheryl Thompson  Process & Transition Coordinator Meramec Valley R-III  6 Cthompson@mvr3.k12.mo.us  

2014-15 Lisa Warner District Transition Coordinator Independence  3 Lisa_warner@isdschools.org 

2014-15 Lora Wattelet SPED Teacher Lincoln County R-3 2 wattelel@troy.k12.mo.us 

2013-14  Jana Locke  SPED Teacher / Transition Coordinator  Marshall Schools  9 Jlocke@marshallschools.com  
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